GRID CONTROLLER OF INDIA LIMITED
National Load Despatch Centre

From: The Shift Charge Manager, NLDC
To: The Shift Charge Manager, WRLDC/ERLDC/SRLDC

SI.No Corridor

Current
TTC(MW

)

Current
ATC(MW

)

Revised
TTC(MW

)

Revised
ATC(MW

)

Date for which
Revision is done(

dd-mm-yyyy)

Time Block
for Revision(F
rom TB)

Time Block
for Revisio
n(To TB)

Date: 26/10/2023
Time: 12:33:24

Reason for Revision/Event for
which TTC/ATC Revision is
being done

1 WR-SR
2 ER-SR
3 SR_IMPORT

11150

5650

16800

10500

5300

15800

11600

5700

17300

10950

5350

16300

450

50

500

2023-10-26

2023-10-26

2023-10-26

96

96

96

Due to shutdown deferred by 765K
V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 &
2.

Due to shutdown deferred by 765K
V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 &
2.

Due to shutdown deferred by 765K

V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 &
2.

SCE-NLDC



