GRID CONTROLLER OF INDIA LIMITED National Load Despatch Centre



From: The Shift Charge Manager, NLDC

To: The Shift Charge Manager, WRLDC/ERLDC/SRLDC

Date: 26/10/2023 Time: 12:33:24

SI.No	Corridor	Current TTC(MW)	Current ATC(MW)	Revised TTC(MW)	Revised ATC(MW)	Chang e in ATC (MW)	Date for which Revision is done(dd-mm-yyyy)	Time Block for Revision(F rom TB)	Time Block for Revisio n(To TB)	Reason for Revision/Event for which TTC/ATC Revision is being done
1	WR-SR	11150	10500	11600	10950	450	2023-10-26	53	96	Due to shutdown deferred by 765K V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 & 2.
2	ER-SR	5650	5300	5700	5350	50	2023-10-26	53	96	Due to shutdown deferred by 765K V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 & 2.
3	SR_IMPORT	16800	15800	17300	16300	500	2023-10-26	53	96	Due to shutdown deferred by 765K V-WARDHA-AURANGABAD-1 & 2.

SCE-NLDC